
 
 
 

If you have any queries about the contents of this newsletter then do not hesitate to contact us. 

Everything is possible for one who believes. Mark 9:23 
 

     Newsletter   Week 2 

Spring 1 2026 
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Dates for your diary… 

Friday 23rd January 
Family writing café for Reception 

Tuesday 27th January 
Baby and Toddler coffee morning 

Year 1 Spelling workshop 
Wednesday 28th January 

Reception number workshop 9am-9.30am 
Nursery Fine Motor Café 1.30pm-2.45pm 

Gemstones Pizza Party event 

Friday 30th January 

Reception visit to Roarr!  

Thursday 5th February 
Number Day 

Friday 6th February 
Family writing café for Year 2 

Tuesday 10th February 
Baby and Toddler coffee morning 

Friday 27th February 
Non-uniform day (please note this date has been 

changed) 
Monday 2nd March 

Year 2 Reading comprehension workshop 1.45pm-
3pm 

                                 Friday 20th March 
Family writing café for Year 1 (form on Parentmail 

has the wrong date)  
Thursday 26th March 

Easter service in the church 9:15am 
Easter bonnet competition 

Wednesday 29th April 
Year 1 Phonics workshop 1.45pm 

Tuesday 5th May 
Year 1 visit to the Castle 

Thursday 25th June 
Reception, Year 1&2 Sports day 

Friday 3rd July 
Summer Fair 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Current Weekly Attendance 

Nursery- 96.25% 

Pearl Class- 98.33% 

Ruby Class- 95.32% 

Diamond Class- 97.73% 

Sapphire Class-91.9% 

Emerald Class-95.65% 

Topaz Class-96.09% 

Our school target is 96%. Well done to Nursery, Pearl and 

Diamond for achieving over 96%.  

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Optional events arranged by our Fundraising team… 

Thursday 12th February 
Valentine’s Disco 

Friday 27th February 
Adult only Bingo 

Wednesday 25th March 
Easter Disco 

Friday 27th March 

Spring wreath making 

 

Headteacher’s award: 

Nursery: Olivia.D 

Reception: Ethan and Felix 

Year 1: Brody and Kalilah-Rose 

Year 2: Angel and Miyah 

Staff: Mrs Barnett 

Well done!  

 
 

Maths Whizz  
Winning class this week: Sapphire Class 

Special shout out to….India, Corey, Reid and Hunter  

 

Please remember to treat all our staff with respect. We 

are here to help your children and you and take pride in 

all that we do. Rude, aggressive and disrespectful 

behaviour will not be tolerated.  

We are saddened that a number of children are 

regularly losing their reading books that they take 

home. These books are a vital resource to help our 

children with their phonics and reading. We have 

made the decision to increase our lost book fee to 

£7.25. A child cannot be given another book to take 

home until the fee has been paid on Parentmail. 


